
   

2022/23 Park and Recreation Department Master Fee Schedule 

Updated: 2/16/2022 RC Approved: 3/1/2022               TC Review: 3/16/2022

Activity # Item Note

Community 
Programming 
Facility Rental 

(FUA)

 Non-
Profit/Govt. 
Fee (-20%)

PROPOSED 
FEES 2022/23

Change/Notes

31470 LEISURE AND CULTURAL FEES
Administrative Permit for Events Administrative Permit for Events NA 230.00$          per event
Administrative Permit for Events Administrative Permit for Events that require a road closure NA 500.00$          Direct cost recovery fee for temp. road closure requiring council resolution 
Special Event Equipment Use Deposit Event organizers use town purchased equipment NA 275.00$          per event 

60010 COMMUNITY CENTER 
Community Center - Contractual Agreement Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Community room Rental Fee 5.00$               25.00$             31.00$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Community room Rental Fee NA 200.00$          Per day (8 hours)
Set Up Charge Setup Surcharge NA 83.00$            
Large Group Surcharge Large Group Surcharge (75+) NA 55.00$            Added to reservation if greater than 75 people 
Deposit w/alcohol Deposit w/ alcohol NA 300.00$          At this time no events will be permitted with alcohol
Deposit w/o alcohol Deposit w/o alcohol NA 150.00$          Per reservation 

60012 COMMUNITY CENTER TENNIS COURTS
Tennis Courts - Contractual Agreement Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Tennis Courts Rental Fee  $            12.50  $           15.50 Per court per hour for exclusive use

Tournament Rental Fee  NA  $           43.00 
Per hour - must have approval from Director, includes field rental and 1 
employee

Community Center Tennis Courts - Staff Supervision 
Fee Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events  NA  $           27.50 Per hour - must have approval from Director

60020 SHADY REST PARK
Shady Rest Park - Contractual Agreement Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Picnic Shelter & BBQ Area - Rental Fee Rental Fee 25.00$             31.00$            Per hour - 2 hr. min 

Picnic Shelter & BBQ Area  - Large Group Surcharge Picnic Shelter & BBQ Area Rental - Large Group Surcharge (75+)  NA 55.00$            Added to reservation if greater than 75 people 

Picnic Shelter Entertainment Area Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Softball Field - Rental Fee Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Volleyball Court - Rental Fee Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Basketball Court - Rental Fee Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Soccer Field - Rental Fee Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Shady Rest DiscGolfPark - Rental Fee Rental Fee 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour - 2 hour min.

Tournament Rental Fee Rental Fee 48.00$             60.00$            
Per hour - must have approval from Director, includes one amenity rental and 1 
employee

Shady Rest Park - Staff Supervision Fee Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events NA 27.50$            Per hour - must have approval from Director
60022 MAMMOTH CREEEK PARK

Boulder Picnic Area Rental Fee  $            35.00  $           48.50 Per hour - 2 hour min.
Boulder Picnic Area - Large Group Surcharge Group Picnic Area Rental - Large Group Surcharge (75+)  NA  $           55.00 Added to reservation if greater than 75 people 
Boulder Picnic Area - Staff Supervision Fee Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events  NA  $           27.50 per hour - must have approval from Director

66200 TRAILS END PARK
Picnic Shelter - Contractual Agreement Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Picnic Shelter Rental Fee Picnic Shelter Rental  $            14.50  $           18.00 Per hour - 2 hr. min 
Picnic Shelter Large Group Surcharge Picnic Shelter Rental - Large Group Surcharge (75+)  NA  $           55.00 Added to reservation if greater than 75 people
Picnic Shelter Staff Supervision Fee Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events  NA  $           27.50 Per hour - must have approval from Director

56811 WHITMORE RECREATION AREA
Track and Sports Field - Contractual Agreement Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Track Rental Fee Track & Sports Field Rental 25.00$             31.00$            Per hour - 2 hour min. 
Synthetic Turf Rental Fee 25.00$             31.00$            Per hour - 2 hour min.
Tournament Rental Fee NA 60.00$            Per hour - must have approval from DirectorWhitmore Pool Punch Card (5) Youth/Snr/Military "Swim Pass" 14.00$             #REF! 6th swim FREE ($2.33 per visit)
Track or Sports Field Rental Deposit Track & Sports Field Rental - Deposit NA 275.00$          Per reservation 
Track or Sports Field Staff Supervision Fee Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events NA 27.50$            Per hour - must have approval from Director 
Ball Field Rental Fee Ball Field Rental 12.50$             15.50$            Per hour
Parking Lot Rental Fee Parking Lot Rental NA 15.50$            Per hour
Large Group Surcharge Private party over 75 people NA 55.00$            

56118 WHITMORE POOL
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Whitmore Pool Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Whitmore Pool Entrance - Adult (18+) NA 6.00$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Entrance - Senior (65+)/Military (Show ID) NA 5.00$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Entrance - Youth (<18) NA 4.00$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Entrance - Child (1-5 yrs.) NA 2.50$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Premium lane surcharge NA 5.00$              per lane/entry 
Whitmore Pool Season Pass adult (18+) NA 154.00$          Per season 
Whitmore Pool Season Pass Youth (<18) NA 66.00$            Per season
Whitmore Pool Mammoth Lakes Youth Swim Team Season Pass (20% discount off youth rate) NA 53.00$            Per season (must be paid member of Swim Team)
Whitmore Pool Season Pass Senior (65+) NA 132.00$          Per season 
Whitmore Pool Season Pass Family NA 209.00$          Per season 
Whitmore Pool Punch Card (5) Adult "Swim Pass" NA 30.00$            6th swim FREE 
Whitmore Pool Punch Card (5) Snr/Military "Swim Pass" NA 25.00$            6th swim FREE 
Whitmore Pool Punch Card (5) Youth "Swim Pass" NA 20.00$            6th swim FREE 
Whitmore Pool Punch Card (5) Child "Swim Pass" NA 12.50$            6th swim FREE 
Whitmore Pool Water Polo League NA 110.00$          per team 
Whitmore Pool Shower NA 2.50$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Non-Swimmers NA 2.50$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Group Rate (10+ people) - All ages NA 4.00$              Per entry
Whitmore Pool Group Rate - Child  NA 2.50$              Husky Club
Whitmore Pool Staff supervision or facility staff fee for events NA 27.50$            Per hour - must have approval from Director
Whitmore Pool Pool Rental Fee 120.00$           150.00$          Per hour - includes 2 lifeguards
Whitmore Pool Group/Party Area Rental 96.00$             120.00$          Non-exclusive use, includes admission for 20 and shade structure with table
Whitmore Pool Instructional Program NA 15.00$            New per session
Whitmore Pool Group Swim Lessons - 5 day sessions/6 week program NA 55.00$            5-day session, for 30 minutes/day
Whitmore Pool Private Swim Lessons NA 40.00$            Per 30 minutes
Whitmore Pool Recreational Program Fee NA 10.00$            per session
Parking Lot Parking Lot Rental NA 15.50$            Per hour

56120 Community Recreation Center /Winter MIDWEEK RATE (Mon. - Thurs.)  / WEEKEND & HOLIDAY RATE (Fri - Sun. )
Ice Rink Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
Ice Rink Midweek Admission Adult (18+ yrs.) - Mon. Thurs. NA 9.50$              Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Weekend/Holiday Admission Adult (18+ yrs.) - Fri. - Sun. NA 11.00$            Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Midweek Admission Youth (<18) NA 7.50$              Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Weekend/Holiday Admission Youth (<18) NA 9.00$              Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Mid-Week/Community Special (all ages/shorter sessions) NA 8.00$              Per session (includes rental)
Ice Rink Admission Children (5 and under) NA -$                Free with paid adult
Ice Rink Weekend/Holiday Senior/Military/Cerro Coso Student w/ID NA 9.50$              Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Midweek Admission Senior/Military/Cerro Coso Student w/ID NA 8.00$              Per session (excludes rental)
Ice Rink Skate Rental NA 4.00$              Per session use
Ice Rink Skate Assist Aids NA 12.00$            Per use
Ice Rink Helmet Rental NA 6.00$              Per use
Ice Rink Group Rate (adult + youth) - min. 10 NA 10.00$            Includes rental
Ice Rink Mono / Inyo County School Rate NA 5.00$              Includes rental
Ice Rink Mammoth Lakes Students w/School ID NA 5.00$              Per session use, includes rental (Contract void)
Ice Rink Skate Sharpening NA 12.00$            Per pair 
Ice Rink Punch Card (5) Adult (mid-week/non-holiday) NA 68.00$            6th Session Free with rentals
Ice Rink Punch Card (5) Snr/Military (Mid-week/non-holiday) NA 57.50$            6th Session Free with rentals
Ice Rink Punch Card (5) Youth (Mid-week/non-holiday) NA 57.50$            6th Session Free with rentals
Ice Rink Punch Card (5) Child (Mid-week/non-holiday) NA 20.00$            6th Session Free with rentals 
Ice Rink Drop-in Skating Lesson Rate (includes helmet rental) NA 15.00$            Per session
Ice Rink Instructional Programs NA 75.00$            Includes 6 sessions, skate/helmet rental.
Ice Rink Instructional Programs - Drop-in NA 15.00$            per session: includes skating, curling, hockey, etc. 
Ice Rink Recreational Programs NA 50.00$            Includes 6 sessions, with skate/helmet rental.
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Ice Rink Recreational Programs - Drop-in NA 10.00$            per session
Ice Rink Private Skating Lessons NA 40.00$            Per 30 minute session based on age/ability level of student
Ice Rink Adult Curling League (6 week session) NA 195.00$          Per team 
Ice Rink Adult Play Fee - non instructional (hockey/curling) NA 10.00$            Per session
Ice Rink Youth Play Fee - non instructional (hockey/curling) NA 5.00$              Per session
Ice Rink Adult Hockey League NA 1,500.00$       Per Team
Ice Rink Season Pass Adult NA 170.00$          Per season - includes rentals 
Ice Rink Season Pass Youth NA 120.00$          Per season - includes rentals 
Ice Rink Mammoth Lakes Youth Hockey Season Pass (20% DISC.) NA 96.00$            Per season (must be paid member of Mammoth Lakes Youth Hockey) 
Ice Rink Ice Rental 240.00$           300.00$          Per hour 
Ice Rink Curling Sheet rental NA 125.00$          Per hour  - includes one lane, stones, equipment and ice prep 
Ice Rink Birthday Party Packages NA Cost Acct Price based on number of people and services provided 

60002 Community Recreation Center /Summer
RecZone Any org. with a contractual arrangement with TOML As specified by contract 
RecZone 1 Court Rental 24.00$             30.00$            Per court / per hour, includes equipment
RecZone 3 Court/Rink Rental 56.00$             70.00$            Per hour, includes equipment
RecZone Multi-Purpose Space 16.00$             20.00$            Per hour, includes tables + chairs
RecZone Multi-Purpose Room 28.00$             35.00$            Per hour, includes tables + chairs
RecZone Facility Rental 160.00$           200.00$          Per hour, includes equipment (4hr min rental - max. 12 hr. rental)
RecZone Admission Adult (18+ yrs.) NA 6.00$              Per entry + equipment
RecZone Admission Senior/Military (65+ yrs./ID) NA 5.00$              Per entry + equipment
RecZone Admission Youth (6-17 yrs.) NA 4.00$              Per entry + equipment
RecZone Admission Child (3-5 yrs.) NA 2.50$              Per entry + equipment
RecZone Admission Infant (Under 5 yrs.) NA FREE With paying adult
RecZone Adult Mid-Week Special with equipment NA 4.00$              Per entry + equipment (Mon-Thur - non holiday)
RecZone Mono / Inyo County School Rate with rentals NA 3.00$              Includes rental
RecZone Five Fun Pass - Adult NA 30.00$            6th visit Free 
RecZone Five Fun Pass - Senior/Military NA 25.00$            6th visit Free 
RecZone Five Fun Pass (Youth) NA 20.00$            6th visit Free 
RecZone Five Fun Pass (Child) NA 12.50$            6th visit Free 
RecZone Recreation Programs - 6 weeks NA 50.00$            Includes Bike Squad, Adventure Club, Toddler Time
RecZone Recreation Programs - Drop In NA 10.00$            Kids Club/session
RecZone Instructional Programs - 4 weeks NA 45.00$            Includes In-line Skating
RecZone Instructional Programs - 6 weeks NA 75.00$            Includes Tennis, Basketball, Soccer
RecZone Instructional Program - Drop In NA 15.00$            Per person, per session 
RecZone Youth Leagues (self-regulated) NA 5.00$              Per child/session
RecZone Youth Leagues (with officials) NA 10.00$            Per child/session
RecZone Adult/Youth Tournaments NA 125.00$          Per team. Includes Volleyball, Basketball, Futsal and Dodgeball
RecZone Adult Leagues (self-regulated) NA 250.00$          Per team. 10 weeks. Includes Volleyball and Dodgeball.
RecZone Adult Leagues (with officials) NA 400.00$          Per team. 10 weeks. Includes Basketball and Futsal.
RecZone Birthday Party Packages NA Cost Acct Price based on number of people and services requested
RecZone Halloween Carnival NA 5.00$              Per entry

432 RECREATION PROGRAMS
ADULT
Adult Beach Volleyball Tournament Shady Rest Park Volleyball Courts NA 60.00$            Per team 
Adult Summer Softball Tournament Shady Rest Ball Fields NA 425.00$          Per team 
Adult Indoor Soccer "A" League MHS Gym - winter NA 450.00$          Per team 
Adult Softball League Whitmore/Shady Rest NA 735.00$          Per team 
Adult Summer Soccer League Whitmore NA 750.00$          Per team 
Volleyball League Indoors / self regulated NA 175.00$          Per team 
Adult Tennis Camp 4-day camp (3 hrs. in AM) NA 150.00$          Per person/camp 
Adult Tennis Camp Drop-in 1 day / 9am-noon NA 50.00$            Per day
Private Lesson (30mins) 30 minutes NA 40.00$            Per session
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Private Lessons (60mins) 60 minutes NA 70.00$            Per session 
Recreational Programs - Drop In NA 15.00$            Per session. Includes Tennis
Instructional Programs - Drop In NA 10.00$            Per session. Includes Tennis
Adult Basketball League NEW Program in MHS Gym - fall NA 125.00$          Per team 
YOUTH 

Summer Camps 4.5-day session (Mon-Thu 9am-4pm, Fri 9am-12pm) NA 160.00$          
Includes Bike Camp, Sport Camp, Park 'n' Play Camp, Nature Camp, 
Sample Camp

Signature Summer Camps 4.5-day session (Mon-Thu 9am-4pm, Fri 9am-12pm) NA 220.00$          
Includes Adventure Camp, Mountain Bike Camp, Climbing Camp, Art Camp, 
Backpacking Camp and Aquatics Camp

High School CIT Camp 5-day session (Mon-Thu 9am-4pm, Fri 9am-12pm) NA 240.00$          Counsellor in Training Camp
Explorer Camps 5-day session (Mon-Fri 9am-12pm) NA 140.00$          
Wave Rave Camp 3-day session (Wed-Fri 9am-4pm) NA 140.00$          
Wave Rave Camp - Explorer 3day session (Wed-Fri 9am-12pm) NA 86.00$            
Challenger Soccer Camp 5-Day Session (Full/Half Day) - Contract Instructor NA Cost Acct Fees set by Instructor/Town Staff - per contract
UK International Soccer Camp 5-Day Session (Full/Half Day) - Contract Instructor NA Cost Acct Fees set by Instructor/Town Staff - per contract
Lego Playwell TEKnologies Camp 5-Day Session - Contract Instructor NA Cost Acct Fees set by Instructor/Town Staff - per contract
Youtheatre NA Cost Acct Fees set by Instructor/Town Staff - per contract
Instructional Programs NA 15.00$            Per session 

Recreation Programs 6 week session
NA 50.00$            Includes Cooking Classes, Toddler Time, Hot Shots, Lil' Sluggers. Inst. B'ball

Private Lesson (30mins) NA 40.00$            Per Session. Includes up to 3 students. Includes Tennis
Private Lesson (60mis) NA 70.00$            Per Session. Includes up to 3 students. Includes Tennis
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